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$75.00

ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

Champions Shirts

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$520,951.50

Total Paid Out This Event $18,438.00

Since November 1991 $20,447,767.20

Win-A-Spots

$0.00

$825.00

$25.00"Bye" Bonus

DECEMBER 13-14, 2014

$580.00

Combo Prize Fund $10,710.00

$681.00

$147.00

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

Optional Sweepers Paid $2,290.00

MEGA EVENT XXI AND 2014 GRAND FINALS

Clean Pot Paid

Promotions

STARDUST BOWL

Bonanza Progressive

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$10,710.00

Mega Funds

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
2014

TOURNAMENT NOTES

$2,802.00

PRIZE FUND
144

$45.00

Entries $33.00 $4,752.00

9

$3,105.00Bonus Bucks $820.00

Total Prize Fund

Brackets Paid

Added By ABT $341.00

On Site Entries $5.00

$1,950.00

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose & Steve Morrissey, Frank Marack Jr, Dale Warfel, and Gordon 

Brown.

Congratulations to our raffle winner: Ted Williams won a free entry into an upcoming event; Al Gery won the Storm "Pick 

Your Ball" raffle; and Rich Manno won the Bill Spigner lesson raffle.



Marack def. West 178-171.  Round 2: Brown def. Krutz 236-209; Martenson def. Marack 221-198.

Championship: Brown def. Martenson 197-193.

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

Round 1: Brown def. Kruzel 174-167; Martenson def. Variola 211-200; Krutz def. Palojarvi 244-230;

T5 Joe Kruzel Jr 1 167 $100.00

T5 David West 1 171 $100.00

T5 Tom Variola 1 200 $100.00

T5 Dave Palojarvi Jr 1 230 $100.00

T3 Jennie Marack 2 376 $200.00

T3 Bill Krutz 2 453 $200.00

2 Mike Martenson Sr 3 625 $500.00

$1,000.001 Edward Brown 3 607

2014 GRAND FINALS RESULTS
PLACE FINALIST GMS SCORE PRIZE

N

MEGA --->

$150.00 $100.00 $105.00 $355.00

0 Y

MEGA --->

$150.00 $100.00 $175.00

$492.00 5 N

MEGA ---> $47.00

$425.00

5 Y

MEGA ---> $46.00

$421.00

MEGA ---> $50.00

Y

$1,551.00 20 N

$1,150.00 10

$700.00

MEGA ---> $51.00

BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS TOTAL BOY GRAND
1 462 $800.00

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

Don Koenig$55.00

Schlink def. Thompson 220-201.  Championship: Lee def. Schlink 235-190.

PREPAID HIGH GAME

0T5 Jette Bonifacio 1 176

392

T5 Lynn Koenen 1 213

T3

$400.00

$200.00 $175.00

$350.00 $350.00

Avail

This Event

$4,120

This Event

CLEAN POT

X /

$1,426

$440

Total $13,731

Next Event Total $880 $440

Total

/ X

MEGA EVENT XXI CHAMPION
Harvey Lee Age 75

Next Event

$264

Gold Ticket

$6,866

268 $176

+50

279

300

HANDICAP 315 POT

1141

300

Avail 310

Mike Martenson Sr

Saturday Sunday

290

SCRATCH 300 POT
This Event No Winners

$352

+28

No Winners

$175.00 $70.00

263

Gold Ticket

CUT SCORES

Round 1: Koenig def. Koenen 223-213; Thompson def. Bonifacio 191-176.  Round 2: Lee def. Koenig 227-190;

$856

14

T3 Don Koenig

GMS

2

FINALIST
Harvey Lee 2

2Mark Schlink

2

Saturday +54 Sunday

Dave Palojarvi Sr

413

Masters

$200.00

+51

X X X

315$2,852

Avail

$570 305

No Winners

$1,426

2 410

FINALS RESULTS
PLACE

Titles

$6,866$2,746 X X -Next Event $1,373

SCORE

Pat KeyorianClassic

Dennis Thompson

Combo

PREPAID HIGH SERIES
717 $55.00

Harvey enjoys retirement.  He's a widower and has a son, John.  Harvey has been bowling since 1960 and bowls league at 

Lakes Bowl and Fair Haven Lanes.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 769 to his credit.  Harvey was throwing a 

Storm Virtual Gravity drilled by his son John.  He wanted to thank Gordon Brown, Roy Franklin, the ABT staff, and the 

Stardust staff.  Harvey plans to use his winnings for more ABT events.  He concluded by saying this was his first 

championship as a Classic bowler.



10 N
11 N

32 -96 Peter Basdeckis 32+8 $85.00 $85.00

12 N
31 -68 David Sebby 44+4 $85.00 $85.00

13 Y
30 -48 Gordon Brown 29+5 $85.00 $22.00 $107.00

14 Y
29 -46 Randy Oya 39 $85.00 $23.00 $108.00

15 Y
28 -33 Dave Palojarvi Sr 30+3 $85.00 $24.00 $109.00

16 Y
27 -28 John Scaletta 24+8 $85.00 $25.00 $110.00

$86.00 $26.00 $112.0026 -25 Frank Marack Jr 36
25 -24 Jose Lopez Jr 18+4

$89.00
24 -18 Dave Palojarvi Jr 13
23 -11 John R Undesser 24

Y
22 -4 Bill Krutz 23 $90.00 $30.00 $120.00 20

Y
21 -1 Terry Crafton 28+1 $91.00 $31.00 $122.00 21

Y
20 +0 Tony Marasovic 40 $92.00 $32.00 $124.00 22

$129.00
19 +1 Maurice Schmidt 35+4 $93.00 $93.00
T17 +5 Tom Variola 20+1

$132.00 26
T17 +5 Dan Graziano 30+6 $94.50 $94.50
16 +8 Pat Keyorian 46+2
15 +23 Al Gery 34+3

29
+26 Flor Serain 36+1 $98.50 $38.50 $137.00 29

$40.00 $140.00
$38.50 $137.00

12 +28 Mike Martenson Sr 14
$41.00 $142.00 3111 +33 Riff Ganze 32+3

$102.00 $42.00 $144.0010 +34 David West 26+3
$103.00 $43.00 $146.009 +36 Jim Peach 20

SEMIFINAL RESULTS

$45.00 $150.00 35

4 +90 Jette Bonifacio 24+1

1 +99 Harvey Lee 32+2

32
Y

30

*****

***** 36

25 Y
Y

23

Y

***** 37

Y

$148.00 34
33

$37.00
$96.00 $36.00

$94.50 $34.50

$104.008

Kathy Bell 42+6 $98.50

Lynn Koenen 18+3 *****
*****

***** ***** *****

SCORE

52+8 ***** *****
***** *****

+61

+95 Mark Schlink 18+1

22+1
*****

SEMIFINALISTS HDCP

*****

*****

35+2 $105.00
6

+43 Steve Morrissey 21+2
+55 Kevin Sikora

$44.00

***** ***** ***** 38

BASE BONUS

39

MEGA TOTAL B.O.Y.
41***** ***** *****

GRAND

3 +93
***** ***** ***** 40

PLACE

5 +85 Dennis Thompson
Don Koenig

25

$101.00

+26

$87.00
$88.00

$97.00

$100.00

$89.00

T13

2

7

N
Y

N
Y

N
Y
Y

N
N

Y

Y

Y
T13 Y

$134.00 27

19
18

Y
N
Y
Y$27.00 $114.00 17

$28.00 $116.00
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7 653 M Martenson Sr Entry

Entry

Entry

Entry

Entry

Bill Krutz Entry

Prize

Total Prize Fund $648.00 $324.00 $360.00Total Prize Fund

3 683 Dan Graziano

8 640 Don Rosenfeld Entry

4 493 Bill Krutz $30.00

Steve Morrissey

7 458 Alan Higueros $27.00

Entry

Total Prize Fund $540.00

4 657

Prize

Entries @ $12

660

$146.00

WIN - A - SPOT SWEEPERS

31 Entries

Saturday 12:00

Prize

$0.00

Place Score Name

$152.00

2 616 Dennis Thompson

6 649 Dave Palojarvi Jr $25.00

679

$12

Total Prize Fund

$360.00

$0.00

660

11 450 Tony Marasovic $25.00

Place Score Name Prize

6

3

$25.00

463 Jim Peach

4

$30.00

Entries @ $324.00

661

651 Flor Serain $26.00

10 451 Flor Serain $26.00

Gordon Brown $42.00

6 463 Rich Flood $28.00

$25.00

T2 594 $25.00Alan Higueros3 472 Dan Graziano $60.00

T2 594 $25.00Tom Variola2 490 Dave Palojarvi Sr $105.00

1 628 $96.00Bill Krutz1 493 Bill Krutz $210.00

9 455 Don Koenig $27.00

8 457 Kevin Sikora $28.00

Prize

1 $138.00

2

3

Total Prize Fund

Place

Place Score Name

2 689

1 697

Place

4 667 John Scaletta

5 658 Rich Manno

12

Total Prize Fund

Randy Oya

SATURDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$1245 Entries @ $12 $540.00

7 458 David West $29.00

$300.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $2.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

$144.00 25 Entries @

Place Score NamePlace Score Name Prize

$300.00

671 Maurice Schmidt

Score Name

717 Dave Palojarvi Sr

$69.00

Tom Variola $26.00

5 468 Maurice Schmidt $29.00 5 654

SUNDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland

$1227

Added by ABT Chicagoland

54 Entries @ $12 $648.00 30 Entries @

Score Name Prize

1 483 Mark Schlink $230.00 1 638 Mark Schlink 1 685 Don Koenig $156.00

2 479 Jette Bonifacio $115.00 $76.00 2 Kevin Sikora $78.00

3 478 Don Koenig $69.00 3 610 Dave Palojarvi Jr $45.00 Al Gery $48.00

4 470 Peter Basdeckis $36.00 4 586 M Martenson Sr $26.00 Don Koenig $27.00

5 469 Dennis Thompson $33.00 5 585 Dennis Thompson 5

6 654 Randy Oya

8 457 Randy Oya $26.00

9 455 Tom Variola $25.00


